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	AEFLA: Adult education and English for speakers of other languages (ESOL) services

	C&I: Local and regional correctional education services

	IELCE: Integrated English literacy and civics education services 



Which Region Services Your Area? View Map
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Region 1 (AEFLA, C&I)
Rebecca Scott
Email: rscott@myrace1.org 
Phone: (276) 386-2433
1490 Bristol Highway
Gate City, VA 24251	
Fax: (276) 386-2242
https://myrace1.org/

Region 2 (AEFLA, C&I)
Beverly Proffitt
Email: bproffitt@russell.k12.va.us 
Phone: (276) 889-5424
Russell County Career & Technology Center
308 Career Tech Drive  
Lebanon, VA 24266
https://www.russell.k12.va.us/o/adulted

Region 3 (AEFLA, C&I)
Shannon Mutter
Email: shannonm@wcs.k12.va.us
Phone: (276) 619-4396
Toll Free: (800) 322-7748
One Partnership Circle
Abingdon, VA 24210	
Fax: (276) 619-4388
Link: http://www.mrraep.com 




Region 4 (AEFLA, C&I)
Dr. Diane Gray
Email: dgray@nr.edu 
Phone: (540) 674-3645
5251 College Drive
Dublin, VA 24084
https://www.nr.edu/adulted 

Region 5 (AEFLA, C&I)
Jessica Chenoweth
Email: jchenoweth@rcps.info 
Phone: (540) 767-6215
108 N. Jefferson Street
Roanoke, VA 24016
http://www.regionfiveadulted.com

Region 6 (AEFLA, C&I, IELCE)
Katharine Parrish
Email: kparrish@waynesboro.k12.va.us
Phone: (540) 946-9241
937 Fir Street 
Waynesboro, VA 22980
Fax: (540) 942-8021
http://www.shineadulted.org 







Region 7 (AEFLA, C&I, IELCE)
Sharon Hetland
Email: shetland@laurelridge.edu 
Phone: (540) 869-0747
173 Skirmisher Lane
Middletown, VA 22645
https://laurelridge.edu/adult-education/ 

Region 8 (AEFLA, C&I)
Shekera Alvarado
Email: sdalvarado@fcps.edu
Phone: (571) 296-7437 
Fax: (703) 658-2761
6815 Edsall Road, Room 100
Springfield, VA 22151
https://www.novarae.org

Arlington Public Schools (IELCE)
Arlington Education and 
Employment Program (REEP)
Paul McCabe
Email: paul.mccabe@apsva.us 
Phone: (703) 228-4204
Syphax Education Center
2110 Washington Boulevard, Suite 106
Arlington, VA 22204
www.apsva.us/reep 

Fairfax County Public Schools (IELCE)
MaryAnn Cunningham Florez
Email: macunningham@fcps.edu 
Phone: (703) 658-2753
Adult ESOL Program (Adult Multilingual Learners)
6815 Edsall Road, Room 100
Springfield, VA 22151
https://www.fcps.edu/academics/adult-education-academics/esol-classes








English Empowerment Center (IELCE)
Xavier Muñoz
Email: xmunoz@EnglishEmpowermentCenter.org
Phone: (703) 237-0866, ext. 110
2855 Annandale Road, Suite 114
Falls Church, VA 22042
Fax: (703) 237-2863
https://EnglishEmpowermentCenter.org/

Prince William County Public Schools (IELCE)
Toi Tanton
Email:  tantontl@pwcs.edu 
Phone: (703) 791-7356
14800 Joplin Road
Manassas, VA 20112 
https://www.pwcs.edu/academics___programs/adult_education

Region 9 (AEFLA, C&I)
Ginger Hilleary
Email: ghilleary@ocss-va.org 
Phone: (540) 718-8243 or (540) 718-8228
6368 Flat Run Road
Locust Grove, VA 22508
http://www.pracep.org 

Region 10 (AEFLA, C&I, IELCE)
Carol Coffey
Email: ccoffey@pvcc.edu 
Phone: (434) 961-5468
Adult Learning Center
935A, 2nd Street, SE
Charlottesville, VA 22902
http://www.pvcc.edu/TJACE

Literacy Volunteers of Charlottesville/Albemarle (IELCE)
Steven Reid	
Email: sreid@literacyforall.org 
Phone: (434) 977-3838
233 4th Street NW, Suite L
Charlottesville, VA 22903
http://literacyforall.org

Region 11 (AEFLA, C&I, IELCE)
Dr. Luke Saechao
Email: Lsaechao@amherst.k12.va.us 
Phone: (434) 528-6494
219 Trojan Road
Madison Heights, VA 24572	
Fax: (434) 947-1200
http://www.centralvaadulted.com 

Region 12 (AEFLA, C&I)
Kay Pagans
Email: wanda.pagans@frco.k12.va.us 
Phone: (540) 484-1281
Toll Free: (888) 433-4255
270 S. Main Street, Suite 204
Rocky Mount, VA 24151
Fax: (540) 483-8964
http://www.wprae.com

Region 13 (AEFLA, C&I)
Buffy Allgood	
Email: buffy.allgood@southside.edu 
Phone: (434) 949-1090
109 Campus Drive
Alberta, VA 23821
Fax: (434) 949-7863
https://southside.edu/adult-education-grants

Region 14 (AEFLA and C&I)
Dennis Smith (Interim)
Phone: (434) 949-1090
200 Daniel Road
Keysville, VA 23947
https://southside.edu/adult-education-grants

Region 15 (AEFLA, C&I)
Dr. Jeffrey Elmore
Email: jelmore@rvaschools.net
Phone: 804-401-5053 
[bookmark: _Hlk159324880]2020 Westwood Ave, Room 201 Annex
Richmond, VA 23230
Fax: (804) 780-6091
https://www.rvaschools.net/academics/secondary/adult-education/capital-region-adult-education-program

Chesterfield Adult Continuing Education (IELCE)
Dawn Wells
Email: Dawn_Wells@ccpsnet.net
Phone: (804) 768-6140
10101 Courthouse Road
Chesterfield, VA 23832
Fax: 804-768-1658
http://www.tinyurl.com/CCACEcatalog

Region 16 (AEFLA, C&I, IELCE)
Nichole Bennett
Email: nbennett@spotsylvania.k12.va.us 
Phone: (540) 898-8165
6713 Smith Station Road
Spotsylvania, VA 22553
Fax: (540) 891-2726
http://www.rarae.org 

Region 17 (AEFLA, C&I)
Marjorie Lampkin
Email: mlampkin@rappahannock.edu 
Phone: (804) 435-8973
447 N. Main Street
Kilmarnock, VA 22482
https://www.rappahannock.edu/explore-programs/specialty-programs/career-transition-services.html

Region 18 (AEFLA, C&I)
Tracy Elliott
Email: telliott@kwcps.k12.va.us
Phone: (804) 333-6825
18550 King William Road
King William, VA 23086
Fax: (804) 769-1148
http://www.mprace.org

Region 19 (AEFLA, C&I)
Kathy Anderson
Email: kanderson@pgs.k12.va.us
Phone: (804) 733-2670
6610 Commons Drive, Suite 101
Prince George, VA 23875
Fax: (804) 733-2673
http://southsideadulted.org

Region 20 (AEFLA, C&I)
Dr. Alice Graham
Email: alice.graham@portsk12.com 
Phone: (757) 393-8822
2801 Turnpike Road
Portsmouth, VA 23707
Fax: (757) 393-5246
https://www.region20ace.com

Region 21 (AEFLA, C&I, IELCE)
Rachel Ambrose
Email: Rachel.Ambrose@nn.k12.va.us
Phone: (757) 283-7830, ext. 38658  
17346 Warwick Boulevard 
Newport News, VA 23603 
http://www.peninsulaed.com

Literacy for Life (IELCE)
Mary O’Brien
Email: Mhobrien@wm.edu 
Phone: (757) 221-3325
301 Monticello Avenue, Suite 1076
Williamsburg, VA 23185
http://www.literacyforlife.org

Region 22 (AEFLA, C&I, IELCE)
Heather Marsh
Email: hmarsh@es.vccs.edu 
Phone: (757) 789-1793
29316 Lankford Highway
Melfa, VA 23410
https://es.vccs.edu/workforce-and-continuing-education/adult-education/
